for taxes   -   (3,794)   (1,099)   (3,794)   (1,099)

   Changes in

   working

   capital   (12,494)   13,734   7,969   3,364   866

   Stock-based

   compensation

   expense   2,078   1,689   1,273   5,511   3,948

   Changes in

   other, net   176   (1,658)   117   (1,700)   14

   Net cash

   provided by

   operating

   activities   $38,008   $36,063   $51,069   $105,113   $104,792

   Hornbeck Offshore Services, Inc. and Subsidiaries

   Unaudited Other Financial Data

   (in millions, except Per Share Data and Tax Rates)

   Forward Earnings Guidance and Projected EBITDA Reconciliation:

   (Unaudited)

   2007 Guidance   Pro Forma

   Fourth Quarter  Full-Year 2007 Full-Year 2007   Run-

   2007 Estimate   Estimate   Prior Estimate Rate(11)

   Low   High   Low   High   Low   High

   Components of

   Projected

   EBITDA (9)

   Adjusted

   EBITDA (9)   $44.6  $54.6  $195.5  $205.5  $159.3  $179.3  $358.4

   Interest income   2.5   2.5   18.3   18.3   21.7   21.7   8.8

   Stock-based

   compensation

   expense   1.7   1.7   7.2   7.2   7.6   7.6   7.7

   EBITDA (9)   $40.4  $50.4  $170.0  $180.0  $130.0  $150.0  $341.9

   Depreciation   7.0   7.0   22.8   22.8   20.7   20.7   50.5

   Amortization   3.3   3.3   11.9   11.9   11.5   11.5   21.6

   Interest (income)

   expense, net   (0.3)  (0.3)   (3.3)   (3.3)   (5.9)   (5.9)   15.6

   Income tax

   expense   11.1   14.7   50.6   54.2   37.9   45.2   92.8

   Income tax rate   36.5%  36.5%   36.5%   36.5%   36.5%   36.5%   36.5%

   Net income   $19.3  $25.7   $88.0   $94.4   $65.8   $78.5  $161.4

   Weighted average

   diluted shares

   outstanding   26.9   26.9   26.8   26.8   26.8   26.8   26.8

   Diluted earnings

   per share   $0.72  $0.96   $3.28   $3.52   $2.46   $2.93   $6.02

   Projected EBITDA(9)

   Reconciliation to

   GAAP:

   EBITDA (9)   $40.4  $50.4  $170.0  $180.0  $130.0  $150.0  $341.9

   Cash paid for

   deferred

   drydocking

   charges   (1.8)  (1.8)  (18.2)  (18.2)  (15.5)  (15.5)  (30.0)

   Cash paid for

   interest   (11.2) (11.2)  (22.6)  (22.6)  (22.6)  (22.6)  (22.6)

   Cash paid for

   taxes   -   (1.3)   (3.1)   (5.1)   (4.0)   (8.0)   -

   Changes in